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Brighton Arsenal

2021/2022 Premier	League 7 Week	7	-	Brighton	vs	Arsenal



Starting	XI gk 1 Robert	Lynch
Sánchez

cb 5 Lewis	Dunk

lcb3 33 Dan	Burn

lwb 3 Marc	Cucurella
Saseta

rcb3 24 Shane	Duffy

rwb 34 Joël	Veltman

ss 11 Leandro	Trossard

dmf 14 Adam	Lallana

lcmf3 15 Jakub	Moder

rcmf3 13 Pascal	Groß

cf 9 Neal	Maupay

Bench Bench 23 Jason	Steele

Bench 2 Tariq	Lamptey

28 Hayden	Roberts

Bench Null Jeremy	Leonel
Sarmiento	Morante

30 Taylor	Richards

lcmf3 10 Alexis	Mac	Allister

rcmf3 20 Solly	March

Bench 7 Aaron	Connolly

27 Jürgen	Locadia

Brighton	Lineup

Leandro	Trossard

Joël	Veltman

Pascal	Groß

Shane	Duffy

Marc	Cucurella

Jakub	Moder

Dan	Burn

Robert	Lynch Adam	Lallana

Neal	Maupay

Lewis	Dunk
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3
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					Brighton	:		3-5-2



1 Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

23 Jason	Steele

34 Joël	Veltman

33 Dan	Burn

24 Shane	Duffy

5 Lewis	Dunk

3 Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

28 Hayden	Roberts

2 Tariq	Lamptey

14 Adam	Lallana

11 Leandro	Trossard

30 Taylor	Richards

0 Jeremy	Leonel
Sarmiento	Morante

9 Neal	Maupay

27 Jürgen	Locadia

7 Aaron	Connolly

13 Pascal	Groß

15 Jakub	Moder

10 Alexis	Mac	Allister

20 Solly	March
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Average	position	final	XI



Starting	XI gk 32 Aaron	Ramsdale

lb 3 Kieran	Tierney

lcb 6 Gabriel	dos
Santos	Magalhã..

rb 18 Takehiro
Tomiyasu

rcb 4 Ben	White

amf 8 Martin	Ødegaard

lamf 10 Emile
Smith-Rowe

ldmf 23 Albert-Mboyo
Sambi	Lokonga

ramf 7 Bukayo	Saka

rdmf 5 Thomas	Teye
Partey

cf 14 Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Bench Bench 1 Bernd	Leno

Bench 16 Rob	Holding

17 Cédric	Ricardo
Alves	Soares

20 Nuno	Albertino
Varela	Tavares

Bench 25 Mohamed	Naser
Elsayed	Elneny

lamf 15 Ainsley
Maitland-Niles

Bench 35 Gabriel	Teodoro
Martinelli	Silva

cf 9 Alexandre
Lacazette

lamf+ra.. 19 Nicolas	Pépé

Arsenal	Lineup

Thomas	Teye

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Bukayo	Saka

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi

Gabriel	dos

Kieran	Tierney

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Aaron	Ramsdale Pierre-Emerick	AubameyangMartin	Ødegaard
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4

3

					Arsenal	:		4-2-3-1



1 Bernd	Leno

32 Aaron	Ramsdale

6 Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

3 Kieran	Tierney

4 Ben	White

18 Takehiro	Tomiyasu

17 Cédric	Ricardo	Alves
Soares

16 Rob	Holding

20 Nuno	Albertino	Varela
Tavares

5 Thomas	Teye	Partey

10 Emile	Smith-Rowe

23 Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

25 Mohamed	Naser
Elsayed	Elneny

35 Gabriel	Teodoro
Martinelli	Silva

8 Martin	Ødegaard

7 Bukayo	Saka

14 Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

15 Ainsley	Maitland-Niles

9 Alexandre	Lacazette

19 Nicolas	Pépé
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Goals

XG

Shots

Shots	On	Target

Shots	Blocked

Shots	Post

Shots	Wide

Inside	Box	Shots

Outside	Box	Shots

Corners

Freekicks

Offsides

Fouls

Yellow	Cards

Red	Cards 0

2

7

1

2

8

10

11

11

0

6

4

21

2.94

0

0

1

5

1

1

5

4

3

4

1

0

2

7

0.32

0

General

Positional	Attacks

Positional	With	Shots

Counter	Attacks

Freekicks

Freekicks	With	Shots

Corners

Corners	With	Shots 5

8

0

2

5

13

35

0

5

1

1

1

4

16

Attack

Tackles

Interceptions

Clearances

Ppda 5.9

11

36

5

15.6

14

53

1

Defence

Recoveries

Recoveries	Low

Recoveries
Medium

Recoveries	High

Recoveries
Opponent	Half

Losses

Losses	Low

Losses	Medium

Losses	High

Losses	Own	Half 30

52

36

13

101

27

15

41

14

70

46

30

47

28

105

16

8

23

29

60

Transition

Offensive	Duels

Offensive	duels	won,%

Defensive	Duels

Defensive	duels	won,%

Loose	Ball	Duels

Loose	ball	duels	won,%

Aerial	Duals

Aerial	duels	won,%

Challenge	Intensity

Dribbles

Dribbles	won,% 70.588%

17

6.8

65.6%

32

55.2%

29

66.7%

66

44.2%

43

58.824%

17

4.8

34.4%

32

20.7%

29

55.8%

43

33.3%

66

Duels

Possession%

Possession	Count

Reaching	Opponent	Half

Reaching	Opponent	Box

Avg	Possession	Duration

Dead	Time	Sec 2,833s

17s

20

60

90

56%

2,833s

13s

10

41

91

44%

Possession

Possession	(1-15min)

Possession	(16-30min)

Possession	(31-45min)

Possession	(46-60min)

Possession	(61-75min)

Possession	(76-90min) 46%

67%

48%

64%

77%

40%

54%

33%

52%

36%

23%

60%

Possession,%

Passes

Acc	passes,%

Forward	Passes

Acc	Forward	passes,%

Back	Passes

Acc	Back	passes,%

Vertical	Passes

Acc	Vertical	passes,%

Progressive	Passes

Acc	Progressive	passes,%

Long	Passes

Acc	Long	passes,%

Into	Final	Third	Passes

Acc	Passes	into	F3%

Into	Penalty	Area	Passes

Acc	Passes	into	PA,%

Smart	Passes

Acc	Smart	passes,%

Key	Passes

Through	Passes

Acc	Through	passes,%

Crosses

Acc	Crosses,%

Crosses	Low

Crosses	High

Crosses	Blocked

Match	Tempo

Passes	Length	Avg 19.6

18.9

5

5

7

29.4%

17

33.3%

3

3

50.0%

4

52.0%

25

59.4%

64

47.5%

40

85.5%

62

93.3%

179

97.5%

79

73.5%

151

85.5%

491

17.9

16.4

4

6

2

25.0%

12

16.7%

6

1

33.3%

6

46.2%

13

75.0%

28

41.4%

29

61.4%

57

89.8%

108

85.7%

49

72.7%

121

80.2%

328

Passes



14.29%

85.5%

2.93

21
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0
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2
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Goals

Goals	Expected

Shots

Shot	on
target,%

Crosses

Corners

Passes	succ%

Smart	Passes

Through	Passes

Fouls

Yellow	Cards

Red	Cards

28.57%

80.2%

0.33

12

0

7

5

6

6

5

1

0

0	-	0
Lewis	Dunk

Leandro	Trossard

Neal	Maupay

Shane	Duffy

Pascal	Groß

0.64

0.58

0.40

0.36

0.34

Expected	goals

Neal	Maupay

Leandro	Trossard

Thomas	Teye
Partey

Shane	Duffy

Jakub	Moder

5

5

3

2

2

Shots

Leandro	Trossard

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Bukayo	Saka

Marc	Cucurella
Saseta

Albert-Mboyo
Sambi	Lokonga

6

5

4

3

3

Dribbles

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella
Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Pascal	Groß

Thomas	Teye	Partey

10

9

7

7

6

Passes	to	final	third

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Leandro	Trossard

Shane	Duffy

Lewis	Dunk

Adam	Lallana

4

4

3

3

3

Recoveries	in	Opp.	half

Shane	Duffy

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Ben	White

6

4

3

2

2

Aerial	duels	won

Match	Overview



Brighton's	Shots

Off	target
Saved

Off	target
Saved

Expected	Goals
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Shots

Headed	Shots

Shots	On	Target

Shot	on	target,%

xG/Shot

Free	Kicks

Free	Kicks	Direct	On
Target

Penalties

Penalties	Success
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Arsenal's	Shots

Off	target
Post
Saved

Off	target
Post
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Expected	Goals
0.0176
0.0500
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Goals
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Shots

Headed	Shots

Shots	On	Target

Shot	on	target,%
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Free	Kicks

Free	Kicks	Direct	On
Target

Penalties

Penalties	Success
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0.33
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0

7

1
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0
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Shots Goals Goals	Expected Shots	On	Target

Neal	Maupay

Leandro	Trossard

Shane	Duffy

Jakub	Moder

Solly	March

Pascal	Groß

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Adam	Lallana

5

5

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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						Brighton	shots

Shots Goals Goals	Expected Shots	On	Target

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Bukayo	Saka

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

3
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1

1

1

0

0

0
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						Arsenal	shots
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Received

Unknown

A.	Lallana

A.	Mac	Allister

D.	Burn

J.	Moder

J.	Veltman

L.	Dunk

L.	Trossard

Marc	Cucurella

N.	Maupay

P.	Groß

Robert	Sánchez

S.	Duffy

S.	March
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6

1

1

1

2

10

2

4

1

1

14

46

1

1

8

9

1

1

10

3

1

4

7

59

1

4

13

2

2

6

7

3

7

14

70

13

12

5

3

4

18

11

4

30

4

7

3

1

4

1

1

2

7

56

4

2

9

4

14

6

4

13

5

1

2

1

1

47

5

2

1

4

4

6

9

1

4

11

45

1

2

1

3

5

6

1

5

7

1

1

3

9

42

1

2

10

3

5

5

6

10

9

1

1

3

1

3

56

4

2

7

3

6

7

9

2

4

3

2

7

23

1

1

3

3

4

2

2

7

531

4

37

32

36

24

40

44

58

22

35

41

10

42

106

					Brighton	Pass	matrix
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Unknown

A.	Lacazette

A.	Ramsdale

A.	Sambi	Lokonga

B.	Saka

B.	White

E.	Smith-Rowe

Gabriel

K.	Tierney

M.	Ødegaard

N.	Pépé

P.	Aubameyang

T.	Partey

T.	Tomiyasu

Passes	Attempted 31
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					Arsenal	Pass	matrix



Brighton	Pass	zones

Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Joël	Veltman

Adam	Lallana

Leandro	Trossard

Jakub	Moder

Pascal	Groß

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Solly	March

Neal	Maupay

24 38

60

45

36

36

19

5

4

3

6

3

3

4

3

5

2

50

38

34
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2

2

2

3

2

4

7

18 4

Pass	type

Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Joël	Veltman

Adam	Lallana

Leandro	Trossard

Jakub	Moder

Pascal	Groß

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Solly	March

Neal	Maupay

34

62

50

41

34

20
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2

4

4

4

7
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40

36

34

4

4

4

5

35

4

19 4

Pass	ending	location

Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Joël	Veltman

Adam	Lallana

Leandro	Trossard

Jakub	Moder

Pascal	Groß

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Solly	March

Neal	Maupay

315

67

45

36

38

19

10

11

6

5

51

37

33

35

7

4

5

8

8

5

176

Pass	outcome

Smart	pass
Simple	pass

Launch
High	pass

Head	pass
Hand	pass

Cross Unsuccessful SuccessfulOwn	18	yard	box
Own	6	yard	box

Outside	of	box
Opp	18	yard	box

Opp	6	yard	box

Brighton	Smart	passes Brighton	Crosses



Aaron	Ramsdale

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Kieran	Tierney

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Bukayo	Saka

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Martin	Ødegaard

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Nicolas	Pépé

Alexandre	Lacazette

8522

30

29

19

13 4

3

6

2

6

2

3

5

2

37

33

32

24

17

3

2

2

4

22

1

1

1

8

6

5

Pass	type
Aaron	Ramsdale

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Kieran	Tierney

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Bukayo	Saka

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Martin	Ødegaard

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Nicolas	Pépé

Alexandre	Lacazette

152

37

25

29

22

3

3

2

3

38

35

34

26

17

1

2

3

3

2

1

2

1

8

6

6

Pass	ending	location
Aaron	Ramsdale

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Kieran	Tierney

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Bukayo	Saka

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Martin	Ødegaard

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Nicolas	Pépé

Alexandre	Lacazette

125

35

23

24

1312

4
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6
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Pass	outcome

Smart	pass
Simple	pass

Launch
High	pass

Head	pass
Hand	pass

Cross Unsuccessful Successful

Arsenal	Pass	zones

Own	18	yard	box
Outside	of	box

Opp	18	yard	box
Opp	6	yard	box

Arsenal	Smart	passes Arsenal	Crosses



				Brighton's	xT	creation	zones

Passes Pass	Accuracy Total	Passes	Xt

Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Joël	Veltman

Adam	Lallana

Leandro	Trossard

Jakub	Moder

Pascal	Groß

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Solly	March

Neal	Maupay

36

69

55

47

44

24

56

45

41

40

8

4

22

86.11%

97.10%

81.82%

76.60%

86.36%

79.17%

100.00%

91.07%

82.22%

80.49%

87.50%

87.50%

77.27%

0.124

-0.015

0.274

0.192

0.071

0.155

0.463

0.158

0.097

0.223

0.101

0.044

0.049

Passes	&	Expected	threat



Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Joël	Veltman

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Adam	Lallana

Leandro	Trossard

Pascal	Groß

Jakub	Moder

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Solly	March

Neal	Maupay

-0.002

-0.042

-0.066

-0.086

-0.061

-0.22

-0.127

-0.223

-0.115

-0.118

-0.025

-0.002

-0.095

0.13

0.32

0.26

0.24

0.21

0.13

0.59

0.38

0.34

0.22

0.13

0.05

0.14

xT	from	Passes

Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Joël	Veltman

Shane	Duffy

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Leandro	Trossard

Solly	March

Adam	Lallana

Pascal	Groß

Jakub	Moder

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Neal	Maupay

0

-0.008

0

0

0

0

-0.014

0

0

0

0

0

-0.001

0

0.052

0.008

0.005

0

0

0.078

0.038

0.005

0

0

0

0.002

xT	from	Dribbles



					Arsenal's	xT	creation	zones

Passes Pass	Accuracy Total	Passes	Xt

Aaron	Ramsdale

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Kieran	Tierney

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Bukayo	Saka

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Martin	Ødegaard

Ainsley	Maitland-Niles

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Nicolas	Pépé

Alexandre	Lacazette

17

39

31

30

25

41

37

36

28

20

0

9

8

7

70.59%

89.74%

74.19%

80.00%

52.00%

92.68%

78.38%

88.89%

89.29%

80.00%

55.56%

75.00%

71.43%

0.013

-0.001

0.124

0.062

0.191

0.056

0.119

0.043

0.193

-0.03

0

-0.019

0.071

0.152

Passes	&	Expected	threat



Aaron	Ramsdale

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Ben	White

Kieran	Tierney

Martin	Ødegaard

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Bukayo	Saka

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Ainsley	Maitland-Niles

Alexandre	Lacazette

Nicolas	Pépé

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

-0.001

-0.025

-0.008

-0.004

-0.054

-0.099

-0.046

-0.095

-0.151

-0.046

0

-0.003

-0.032

-0.021

0.01

0.22

0.13

0.07

0.05

0.29

0.17

0.14

0.12

0.10

0.00

0.16

0.10

0.00

xT	from	Passes

Aaron	Ramsdale

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Kieran	Tierney

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Bukayo	Saka

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Martin	Ødegaard

Ainsley	Maitland-Niles

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Nicolas	Pépé

Alexandre	Lacazette

0

0

0

0

0

-0.006

-0.004

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.064

0.004

0.05

0

0.052

0.018

0.001

0

0

0

0.018

0

0

xT	from	Dribbles



3

2

2

6

3

6

3

3

9

2

3

5

3

10

2

1

1

5

1

4

2

2

6

1

3

2

8

Dan	Burn

Joël	Veltman

Lewis	Dunk

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Shane	Duffy

Adam	Lallana

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Jakub	Moder

Leandro	Trossard

Pascal	Groß

Neal	Maupay

6

3

2

7

1

1

4

2

4

1

1

2

1

3

1

2

1

2

3

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

21

lost
neutral
won

Defensive	duels

Defensive	duels	won	&	neutral

Brighton



2

2

2

3

3

2

1

2

1

2

4

1

4

3

4

2

2

3

Robert	Lynch	Sánchez

Shane	Duffy

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Joël	Veltman

Pascal	Groß

Solly	March

Alexis	Mac	Allister

Adam	Lallana

1

1

2

2

1

6

4

3

1

2

1

1

1

lost
won

Aerial	duels

Aerial	duels	won	&	neutral

Brighton



1

1

4

1

4

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

6

2

1

2

1

1

1

1 Shane	Duffy

Lewis	Dunk

Dan	Burn

Marc	Cucurella	Saseta

Joël	Veltman

Leandro	Trossard

Pascal	Groß

Jakub	Moder

Neal	Maupay

2

2

1

1

2

4

1

1

1

12

1

1

11

lost
neutral
won

Loose	ball	duels

Loose	ball	duels	won	&	neutral

Brighton



1

6

1

3

4

2

1

1

2

1

5

2

2

7

7

3

1

6

7 Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Kieran	Tierney

Ben	White

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Bukayo	Saka

Martin	Ødegaard

Nicolas	Pépé

3

3

3

1

1

1

6

2

2

1

7

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

lost
neutral
won

Defensive	duels

Defensive	duels	won	&	neutral

Arsenal



2

1

2

1

1

3

1

3

3

2

4

3

4

2

1

5

4

1 Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Kieran	Tierney

Ben	White

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Bukayo	Saka

Martin	Ødegaard

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

Nicolas	Pépé

Alexandre	Lacazette

5

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

2

1

1

1

lost
won

Aerial	duels

Aerial	duels	won	&	neutral

Arsenal



1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

4

2

2

6

1

5

2

1 Aaron	Ramsdale

Kieran	Tierney

Ben	White

Takehiro	Tomiyasu

Gabriel	dos	Santos
Magalhães

Emile	Smith-Rowe

Bukayo	Saka

Martin	Ødegaard

Thomas	Teye	Partey

Albert-Mboyo	Sambi
Lokonga

Pierre-Emerick
Aubameyang

1

2

2

2

1

1

11

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

211

lost
neutral
won

Loose	ball	duels

Loose	ball	duels	won	&	neutral

Arsenal


